UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS						
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) giangiacomo savogin +39 3408410865		Date of Filing: 10/04/2017 Time of Filing: 11:54:00 AM File Number : 2017-277-6608-2 Lapse Date : 10/04/2022				
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)						
dr_savogin@yahoo.it C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)						
giangiacomo savogin +39 3408410865 via Gramsci, 25 CORMONS IT 34071						
L		THE ABOVE SF	PACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE U	SE ONLY	
		modify, or abbreviate any part or information in item 10 of the				
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ONE PEOPLE'S PUBLIC TRUST, 1776						
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX		
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 513 25TH AVE NW Gig Harbor	Washigto	Washigton		98335	COUNTRY	
2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provided in the control of the control o		modify, or abbreviate any part or information in item 10 of the				
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BANK FOR INTERNATIONAL SETTLE	EMENTS					
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	L NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S	S) SUFFIX	
2c. MAILING ADDRESS Centralbahnplatz 2	Basel			POSTAL CODE 4051	COUNTRY SZ	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	SECURED PARTY): Pro	vide only <u>one</u> Secured Party na	ame (3a or 3b)	•	
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME Savogin		FIRST PERSONAL NAME Giangiacomo		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX		
3c. MAILING ADDRESS via Gramsci, 25	CITY	CORMONS		908TAL CODE 34071	COUNTRY	
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:	<u>'</u>		•		<u> </u>	
I AM, eternal essence, original, manifested as Gian Representative/Trustee (prot. CORMONS municipin date 08/22/2017, Apostille GORIZIA Prosecutor capable of acting (Article 16 International Covenan number ALREV-IAM-ggs-10071977, duly COMPI	pality N. 20862 d Office N. 169/20 nt on Civil and P	ated 11/09/2016, Ap 117 dated 08/22/201′ olitical Rights PAR	ostille Go 7) with Q T THRE	ORIZIA Prefectuality of Legal E E of Law 881/19	ture N. 3351 Personality 977) reference	
5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a	Trust (see UCC1Ad, item	17 and Instructions) be	ing administe	red by a Decedent's Per	rsonal Representative	
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:	6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box:					
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transactio 7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor		A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer		Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor		
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:						

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDITIONAL PARTY

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 18. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank Date of Filing: 10/04/2017 because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here [Time of Filing: 11:54:00 AM 18a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME File Number : 2017-277-6608-2 ONE PEOPLE'S PUBLIC TRUST, 1776 Lapse Date : 10/04/2022 18b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 19. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (19a or 19b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK 19b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 19c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY Rue de la Loi/Wetstraat 223 **Bruxelles** 1040 BE 20. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (20a or 20b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 20a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BANCA D'ITALIA 20b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 20c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY CITY STATE via Nazionale 91 Roma 00184 IT 21. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (21a or 21b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 21a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME REPUBLIC OF ITALY, MINISTRY OF ECONOMY AND FINANCE OR 21b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 21c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY VIA XX SETTEMBRE,97 **ROME** 00187 IT ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (22a or 22b) OR 22b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 22c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 23. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (23a or 23b) 23a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 23b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 23c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY

24. MISCELLANEOUS:

November 2016, all such registrations and Values, duly produced, issued, deposited, domiciled, confirmed, reconfirmed, ratified, verified and notified, nunc pro tunc, praeterea preterea, all restated and incorporated in full reference as fully established, without prejudice, currently also perceived as 04 october 2017, acts IN DOING and duly creates, issues, confirms, verifies, confirms, ratifies and notifies this NOTIFICATION ACT NOTORY: DECLARATION OF VIRTUAL BANK CREATION AND IBAN GENERATION with reference number NANDCBVGI- IAM-ggs-10071977, in full personal responsibility, honesty, nunc pro tunc, praeterea preterea, and supports that this NOTIFICATION is true, accurate, correct, and I AM is aware and competent in affirming the following:

- I AM, eternal essence, original custodian and source of the Value of the eternal essence, duly declare, identify, reconfirm, ratify, verify and advise, aware of the criminal liability in case of false statements, as expressly provided by art. 76 D.P.R. 445/2000 (Republic of Italy Law), the following:
- 1. On March 6, 2011 a FINAL BULLET REPORT was produced on behalf of TREASURY FINANCE AG, Industriestrasse, 21 CH-6055 ALPNACH DORF (Authorization issued by Karl Langestein and survey Haether Ann Tucci-Jarraf), from which several registrations UCC (all downloadable to the link: http://unidynomics.info/original-factualized);
- 2. On October 24, 2012, the True Bill WA DC Doc. # 2012114776 was resigned in UCC, with which the constitution of the banking system is canceled (unrebatted);
- 3. On November 28, 2012, the Declaration of Fact Doc. # 2012127914, by which the constitutive acts of governments are annulled, was recorded in the UCC (unrebatted);
- 4. The Italy State, as well as the BIS, the ECB, the EBA and the KMPG, adopts and accepts the practice by which commercial banks create a scriptural currency in the granting of loans and payments (thus making a taxable, though not accounted for and therefore deducted from taxation); the Bank of Italy, in Carmelo Barbagallo's position, Chief Inspector of the Supervision, thus responded to a question from the Honorable Alessio Mattia Villarosa, in the Joint Chamber-Senate Finance Committee, of 01.17.17: http://iassem.blogspot.it/2017/03/forensic-evidence-risposta-della-banca.html so the practice

of creating scriptures "euro", overdraft, it is official truth;

- 5. The Bolzano Law Court (REPUBLIC OF ITALY), by Order of 09/06/16 made in enforced execution rg 216/14, stated: "whereas, on the contrary, the violation of Article 127 (ex Article 105) of the Treaty establishing the European Union, it is not possible to understand why the creation of money through the banking system could violate that rule, which has nothing to do with this, as the reference to Article 10 TUB is absolutely irrelevant, which does not prohibit such a system, Euro is a non-representative currency, so no equivalent is required for each printed ticket as in the era of the gold system ... ";
- 6. The faculty of non-central banks to create scriptural Euro in the absence of any statutory law granting them this option is recognized on the principle that what is not forbidden or reserved, it is lawful. With regard to the recent provisions of the Bank of Italy, the following disputes are raised in the merits of the lawyer Marco Della Luna http://marcodellaluna.info/sito/2017/06/11/banca-ditalia-si-contraddice/;
- 7. On the basis of the principle of equality, sanctioned by art. 3 of the Italian Constitution and Art. 1, 2, 7 of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights of January 10, 1948 (ratified by Italian Law 881 of 1977), this principle applies to all subjects; therefore everyone, not only banks, can create trust money denominated in Euro, while simple issue of pre-existing funds is normative and limited to the holders of legal requirements; From the above, I AM, eternal essence, original, manifested as Giangiacomo Savogin on 07/10/1977 in Venice and still living, Legal Representative/ Trustee (prot. CORMONS municipality N. 20862 in date 11/09/2016, Apostille GORIZIA Prefecture N. 3351 dated 08/22/2017, Apostille GORIZIA Prosecutor Office N. 169/2017 dated 08/22/2017) with Quality of Legal Personality with capable of acting (Article 16 International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights PART THREE of Law 881/1977) reference number ALREV-IAM-ggs-10071977, duly COMPLETED, executed, notified and completed, including dated 09 November 2017, all such registrations and Values, duly produced, issued, deposited, domiciled, confirmed, reconfirmed, ratified, verified and notified, nunc pro tunc, praeterea preterea, all restated and

incorporated in full reference as fully established, without prejudice, currently also perceived as 04 october, acts IN DOING and duly creates, issues, confirms, verifies, confirms, ratifies and notifies this NOTIFICATION ACT NOTORY: DECLARATION OF VIRTUAL BANK CREATION AND IBAN GENERATION with reference number NANDCBVGI- IAM-ggs-10071977, in full personal responsibility, honesty, nunc pro tunc, praeterea preterea, and supports that this NOTIFICATION is true, accurate, correct, and I AM is aware and competent in affirming the following:

A) On June 2, 2016 UCC FINANCING STATEMENT it was registered with File Number: # 2016-15450-70-3;

B) On 13th September 2017 it was issued the DECLARATION OF PROJECT OF I AM (Prot. StudioSavogin1776-IAM-ggs-10071977, AGEDP-GO-GOVERNMENT PROVINCIAL DIRECTION AGENCY Prot. No. 0043367 of 09/13/2017);

C) On 13th September 2017 it was issued the DECLARATION OF APPLICATION OF I AM (Agent AgenteCreanteMonetaScritturale-StudioSavogin1776-IAM-ggs-10071977, AGEDP-GO-PROVINCIAL DIRECTION AGENCY OF GORIZIA Prot. No. 0043373 of 09/13 / 2017).

Given the above points 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and A), B), C) I AM, eternal essence, original, manifested as Giangiacomo Savogin

DECLARE

The Creation of the Virtual Bank called GIANGIACOMO SAVOGIN TRUST © with the following CAB (banking code): 10777 (numeric code extracted from the birth year);

The Generation, at the GIANGIACOMO SAVOGIN TRUST © Virtual Bank, of the following IBAN: IT 61 R 03080 10777 000034683800 addressed to Giangiacomo Savogin and composed as follows: Country Code according to ISO 3166: IT

(Italy)

Control numbers (generated by the website software https://it.ibancalculator.com/): 61

CIN (alphabetical code in the CIN of the Fiscal Code): R

ABI (numeric code obtained from health insurance card): 03080

CAB (numeric code obtained from the date of birth): 10777

Current account number (obtained from health insurance card): 000034683800

The IBAN IT 61 R 03080 10777 000034683800 of the Virtual Bank GIANGIACOMO SAVOGIN TRUST © and property of Giangiacomo Savogin will be used for the transfer of the scriptural money created through the Scriptural money Creating Agent (DECLARATION OF APPLICATION OF I AM, prot.

AgenteCreanteMonetaScritturale-StudioSavogin1776-IAM-ggs-10071977, AGEDP-GO-PROVINCIAL DIRECTION AGENCY OF GORIZIA Prot. No. 0043373 of 09/13/2017) using the SWIFT MT 103, original and / or modified by I AM, and other electronic systems (eg mail and PEC).

As the guarantee for the creation of the Virtual Bank account called GIANGIACOMO SAVOGIN TRUST $^{\circ}$ (CAB 10777) and for the creation of the account with IBAN IT 61 R 03080 10777 000034683800 property of Giangiacomo Savogin will be deposited the following values:

the 10% equal to US \$ 1,000,000,000.00 (US Dollar 1 Billion, 00) of UCC FINANCING STATEMENT with File Number: # 2016-15450-70-3 of June 2, 2016;

the total amount of EUR 3.600.000.000,000 (Three Billion and six hundred million.00 Euro) of UCC FINANCING STATEMENT with File Number: # 2017-039-4998-0 of February 8, 2017, as amended by AMENDAMENT of April 12, 2017.

I AM, eternal essence, original, manifested as Giangiacomo Savogin confirm, verify, reconfirm, ratify, nunc pro tunc, praeterea preterea, that the creation of the Virtual Bank GIANGIACOMO SAVOGIN TRUST $^{\circ}$ and the generation of IBAN IT 61 R 03080 10777 000034683800 property of Giangiacomo Savogin have a high humanitarian purpose since their use will be dedicated to philanthropic activities, cultural promotion, free and green energy promotion, technological promotion and various expenses (with option to emit MTNs).